

## Investment Connection – New Mexico May 16, 2023—In-person Session

11:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Registration, Networking and Lunch

12:00 p.m. – 12:15 p.m. Welcome

Ariel Cisneros, Senior Advisor

Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City, Denver Branch

12:15 p.m. – 12:25 p.m. <u>Impact New Mexico: Rural Small Business Investment Fund</u>

Marisa Barrera, Chief Impact Officer

DreamSpring

Metta Smith, Chief Lending Officer

DreamSpring

**12:25 p.m. – 12:35 p.m.** Homeless Solutions

Anna Krutsky, Executive Director San Juan County Partnership

12:35 p.m. – 12:45 p.m. Food Mobile 2.0 - Mobile Grocery Store for Rural Northern New Mexico

Jill Dixon, Deputy Director

The Food Depot

Germaine Mitchell, Director of Development

The Food Depot

**12:45 p.m.** – **12:55 p.m.** <u>Ventana Fund</u>

Todd Clarke, Board Chair

Ventana Fund

12:55 p.m. – 1:05 p.m. PCA's Social Enterprise Center (PHASE II-Early Learning Center): Creating

a Place Where Families Can Come Together to Innovate, Work, & Grow

Nichelle Gilbert, Executive Director Partnership for Community Action

1:05 p.m. – 1:15 p.m. Improving Educational Outcomes by Increasing Family Support

Robert Chavez, Chief Executive Officer

Youth Development Inc., YDI

Concha Cordova, Vice President Youth Development Inc., YDI

1:15 p.m. – 1:25 p.m. Strengthening Community based Healthcare and Healthcare Workforce

Development

Anjali Taneja, Executive Director

Justice, Access, Support and Solutions for Health dba Casa de Salud

1:25 p.m. – 1:35 p.m. <u>Sustainable Gardening Systems for Community Prosperity.</u>

Alice Perez, Executive Director

The Community Pantry

1:35 p.m. Closing Remarks—Funder Response Form—Evaluations—Networking

1:45 p.m. Adjourn

The Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City does not endorse or make any representations as to the propriety or suitability of the following organizations, investments or programs listed. Organizations should perform their own due diligence before engaging in any transactions with these entities to insure that any such transactions meet the organization's objectives.

Investment Connection NM In-PersonLiveAgenda2023.0405